



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No.
19-9607198-R

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO SNP 97X

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS				
Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR BUMPER	DISTORTED	\$495.60	\$495.60
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$92.30	DAMAGED	\$184.60	\$184.60
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	\$329.60	\$329.60
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT STAY @\$145.80	NOT NECESSARY	\$291.60	\$0.00
5	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @\$18.00	DAMAGED	\$90.00	\$90.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ANTENNA SENSOR	CRACKED	\$195.50	\$195.50
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE UNDERCOVER @\$98.60	NOT NECESSARY	\$197.20	\$0.00
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @\$72.50	CRACKED	\$145.00	\$145.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	DISTORTED	\$340.50	\$340.50
1	REAR END PANEL	DENTED	\$569.40	\$569.40
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	DEFORMED	\$215.60	\$215.60
2	TAILLAMP @\$598.60	CRACKED	\$1,197.20	\$1,197.20
2	TAILLAMP PANEL @\$188.90	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	\$377.80	\$0.00
1	BOOTLID	DISTORTED	\$1,782.10	\$1,782.10
1	BOOTLID LOCK	DAMAGED	\$166.70	\$166.70
1	BOOTLID LOCK STRIKER	NOT NECESSARY	\$45.20	\$0.00
1	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	CUT	\$178.60	\$178.60
2	BOOTLID REFLECTOR @\$402.90	N/S CUT / O/S CRACKED	\$805.80	\$805.80
2	BOOTLID INNER TRIM	CRUMPLED	\$246.80	\$246.80
2	BOOTLID HINGE @\$89.60	BENT	\$179.20	\$179.20
2	BOOTLID NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$45.20	N/S CRACKED	\$90.40	\$45.20
1	HYUNDAI LOGO	NECESSARY	\$55.90	\$55.90
1	ELANTRA WORDING	NECESSARY	\$48.90	\$48.90
1	S EMBLEM	NECESSARY	\$46.50	\$46.50
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM COVER @\$345.20	TORN	\$690.40	\$690.40
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	\$1,105.20	\$0.00
1	SPARE TYRE SCREW NUT	DAMAGED	\$50.60	\$50.60
1	SPARE TYRE TOP COVER	NOT NECESSARY	\$298.60	\$0.00
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	\$695.70	\$0.00
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING	NOT NECESSARY	\$45.20	\$0.00



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No.
19-9607198-R

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE HEAT SHIELD	CRUMPLED	\$125.10	\$125.10
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE GASKET	NOT NECESSARY	\$39.60	\$0.00
1	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	\$474.80	\$474.80
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$35.60	NOT NECESSARY	\$71.20	\$0.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	CRACKED	\$110.70	\$110.70
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	\$385.90	\$385.90
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$265.70	NOT NECESSARY	\$531.40	\$0.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER @\$165.20	O/S CRACKED	\$330.40	\$165.20
2	FRONT BUMPER SIGNAL LAMP @\$121.30	O/S CRACKED	\$242.60	\$121.30
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER BEAM	DEFORMED	\$119.80	\$119.80
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE AIR GUIDE @\$158.10	NOT NECESSARY	\$316.20	\$0.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER RUBBER	NOT NECESSARY	\$189.50	\$0.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER	NOT NECESSARY	\$307.50	\$0.00
1	FRONT GRILLE	CRACKED	\$529.60	\$529.60
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO	NOT NECESSARY	\$65.30	\$0.00
2	HEADLAMP @\$1248.60	CRACKED	\$2,497.20	\$2,497.20
2	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$45.90	CRACKED	\$91.80	\$91.80
2	FRONT FENDER @\$1227.00	NOT NECESSARY	\$2,454.00	\$0.00
1	BONNET	DISTORTED	\$1,741.20	\$1,741.20
1	BONNET LOCK	DAMAGED	\$129.90	\$129.90
2	BONNET HINGE @\$75.80	BENT	\$151.60	\$151.60
1	BONNET INSULATOR	TORN	\$245.20	\$245.20
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	BUCKLED	\$949.30	\$949.30
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER	CRACKED	\$202.60	\$202.60
1	AIR CON CONDENSER	DENTED	\$798.70	\$798.70
2	AIR CON CONDENSER SIDE GUIDE @\$35.20	DEFORMED	\$70.40	\$70.40
1	AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	\$298.60	\$0.00
1	AIR CON SUCTION PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	\$322.60	\$0.00
1	AIR CON LIQUID PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	\$198.20	\$0.00
1	RADIATOR	DENTED	\$685.50	\$685.50
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	NOT NECESSARY	\$215.00	\$0.00



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No.
19-9607198-R

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS				
Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	\$350.60	\$0.00
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE	NOT NECESSARY	\$92.90	\$0.00
	LESS 20.00% DISCOUNT		(\$5,299.26)	(\$3,531.10)
			\$21,197.04	\$14,124.40

Special Nett				
Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	BENT	\$30.00	\$30.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (SN)	DEFORMED	\$30.00	\$30.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	\$30.00	\$30.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH (SN)	REPEATED	\$500.00	\$0.00
2	SETS REAR BUMPER SIDE UNDERCOVER CLIPS @\$20.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	\$40.00	\$0.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	\$20.00	\$20.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	\$60.00	\$60.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	DAMAGED	\$280.00	\$200.00
1	REAR CAMERA (SN)	DAMAGED	\$480.00	\$380.00
1	SET BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	\$30.00	\$30.00
2	SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM COVER CLIPS @\$30.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	\$60.00	\$60.00
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL INSULATION PAD (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	\$280.00	\$0.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	\$30.00	\$0.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	\$30.00	\$0.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	\$30.00	\$30.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	\$30.00	\$0.00
1	SET FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	\$20.00	\$20.00
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	\$30.00	\$30.00
1	SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	\$20.00	\$20.00
2	SET AIR CON CONDENSER SIDE GUIDE CLIPS @\$10.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	\$20.00	\$20.00
1	COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	\$50.00	\$50.00
			\$2,100.00	\$1,010.00



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No.
19-9607198-R

Labour				
	Description of Parts	Condition	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	PANEL BEATING, REMOVE AND REFIT PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILLAMP PANEL, SPARE TYRE PANEL AND REAR EXHAUST PIPE		\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00
	SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREA		\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
	WIRING CHECK		\$100.00	\$60.00
	TO APPLY TUFF COAT		\$150.00	\$100.00
	TO REMOVE REVERSE SENSOR		\$100.00	\$50.00
	TO REMOVE REAR CAMERA		\$100.00	\$50.00
	TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY		\$150.00	\$60.00
	TO TRANSFER BOOTLID FITTINGS		\$150.00	\$60.00
	TO REMOVE EXHAUST PIPE		\$150.00	\$60.00
	TO REMOVE CONDENSER & TO TOP UP AIR CON GAS		\$120.00	\$60.00
	TO REMOVE RADIATOR & TO TOP UP COOLANT		\$120.00	\$60.00
			\$6,340.00	\$3,360.00
GRAND TOTAL			\$29,637.04	\$18,494.40
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) (CONFIRMED)			\$14,800.00
Report Ref No: CS/INC24090278/Aqh3e2				

TOTAL FOR SPARE PARTS: \$ 23,297.04 \$ 15,134.40
TOTAL FOR LABOUR : \$ 6,340.00 \$ 3,360.00
TOTAL REPAIR COST: \$ 29,637.04 \$ 18,494.40

LWP

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of repositibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.